Time (CST)
1340-1430

1344
1345
1348
1353
1356-1445
1412
1417-1445
1420
1422
1422
1425
1426
1429-1515
1430
1435
1435
1437-1515
1437

1438

1440
1442
1443
1443
1444-1515
1448
1450
1451
1453

1453
1455
1456-1545

1457
1459

February 10, 2009 NWS Norman Event and Product Chronology

Product Name
Severe Thunderstorm

0.75" Hall

Significant Weather Advisory
Significant Weather Advisory
Significant Weather Advisory
Severe Thunderstorm
Significant Weather Advisory
Tornado Warning

1.00" Hall

1.75" Hall

2.50" Hall

2.75" Hall

SVS - Tornado

Severe Thunderstorm

2.00" Hall

SVS - Tornado

1.50" Hall

Severe Thunderstorm
Tornado 1 Develops

Tornado 1 Dissipates

2.00" Halil

2.75" Hall

Significant Weather Advisory
0.88" Hall

Tornado Warning

1st Reports of Damage
1.00" Hail

SVS - Tornado

Area Weather Update

Tornado 2 Develops
1.25" Hail
Severe Thunderstorm

1.75" Hail
SVS - Tornado

Location

2 W Cyril

4 E Indiahoma
Yukon

2 W Yukon
Yukon

4 E Minco
11 W Edmond

2 NNW War
Acres
2 NNW War
Acres
5 NE Yukon

4 N Bethany

Yukon

3 WSW Edmond
4 NW Edmond

3 WNW Edmond
3 WNW Apache

Indiahoma

County
Eastern Caddo, Northern Grady,
Southern Canadian
Caddo
Garfield, Grant, Kay, Noble
Garfield, Kay, Kingfisher, Logan, Noble
Comanche, Tillman
Eastern Tillman, Comanche
Oklahoma
Eastern Canadian, Western Oklahoma
Comanche
Canadian
Canadian
Canadian
Western Oklahoma, Eastern Canadian
Canadian, Northern Grady
Grady
Northwest Oklahoma, Eastern Canadian
Oklahoma
Eastern Kiowa, Eastern Washita, Caddo
Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Canadian

Oklahoma

Kay, Logan, Noble, Payne

Canadian

Northwest Oklahoma, Southern Logan
Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Northwest Oklahoma, Southern Logan

Northern, Central, and Southern Oklahoma,

Western North Texas

Oklahoma

Caddo

Canadian, Western Oklahoma, Kingfisher,
Western Logan

Comanche

Northern Oklahoma, Southern Logan

Remarks

Hail Covered the Ground

[-40 and Mustang Rd.

149 - 156th/Penn

192nd/Western Avenue



Time (CST)
1500
1501
1503

1504
1505
1508-1545
1509
1510-1600

1513-1545
1516-1600
1516
1520
1522
1523
1524

1525

1526

1528
1532-1615

1532-1600
1535
1535
1535
1536
1538
1541

1543-1600

1544-1630
1544

1545-1615
1550
1550
1551

1553
1555
1559-1645

Product Name
1.75" Hail
SVS - Tornado
1.25" Haill

SVS - Tornado

Tornado 2 Dissipates
Tornado Warning

Significant Weather Advisory
Severe Thunderstorm

Tornado Warning
Severe Thunderstorm
SVS - Tornado

2.00" Hail

1.00" Hail

SVS - Tornado
Tornado 3 Develops

SVS - Tornado

Tornado 3 Dissipates
Severe Weather Statement
Severe Thunderstorm

Tornado Warning
Tornado 4 Develops
1.75" Hail

0.88" Hall

SVS - Tornado

SVS - Tornado

1.75" Hail

Severe Thunderstorm
Severe Thunderstorm
1.00" Hail

Tornado Warning
SVS - Tornado

2.75" Hall

Severe Weather Statement

2.75" Halil
1.75" Hail
Severe Thunderstorm

Location
Yukon

3 NW Lake
Hefner

5N Edmond

Anadarko
Anadarko

2 WNW
Meridian

2 NNE Meridian

5 E Langston
Edmond
2 N Langston

7 NNW Dundee

Gracemont

10 S Guthrie

Guthrie
Coyle

County Remarks
Canadian
Northern Oklahoma, Southern Logan
Oklahoma N Council/113th St.

Northern Oklahoma, Southern Logan
Logan

Eastern Canadian, Western Oklahoma
Archer, Baylor, Wichita, Wilbarger
Comanche, Southwest Caddo,
Eastern Kiowa

Eastern Logan, Southwest Payne
Caddo, Southwest Canadian
Northwest Oklahoma, Eastern Canadian
Caddo

Caddo

Southwest Payne, Central Logan
Logan

Northwest Oklahoma

Logan

Caddo, Southwest Canadian
Northeast Baylor, Southeast Wilbarger,
Northwest Archer, Wichita

Eastern Canadian

Logan

Oklahoma

Logan

Northern Oklahoma

Southwest Payne, Eastern Logan
Archer

Logan

Canadian, Eastern Caddo, Northwest Grady
Caddo

Payne

Eastern Canadian

Logan

Northeast Baylor, Southeast Wilbarger,
Northwest Archer, Wichita

Logan

Logan

Western Comanche, Southwest Caddo,

Santa Fe/Covell



Time (CST)

1600
1600
1600
1600
1601-1645

1603-1630

1605
1605

1609
1610

1612-1700
1616-1915

1620-1700
1620
1620
1625
1625
1625

1626-1700
1629-1730
1629
1630
1632

1636
1643
1645
1646
1647-1730
1650-1730
1654

1655-1730

Product Name

SVS - Tornado

1.00" Hail

1.50" Hail

1.75" Hail

Severe Thunderstorm

Severe Thunderstorm

Tornado 4 Dissipates
1.75" Hail

Severe Weather Statement
1.75" Hail

Severe Thunderstorm

Urban and Small Creek Flood

Severe Thunderstorm
Tstorm Wind Damage
0.88" Hail
2.00" Hail
0.88" Hall
1.25" Haill

Severe Thunderstorm
Severe Thunderstorm
0.88" Hail
1.25" Haill
0.75" Hall

0.88" Hail

Severe Weather Statement
1.00" Hail

0.88" Hail

Severe Thunderstorm
Severe Thunderstorm
Area Weather Update

Severe Thunderstorm

Location

6 N Bethany
Coyle
3 SSE Seward

3 SW Stillwater
Stillwater

5 NNW The
Village

5 WNW Perkins
Cogar
Anadarko
Burkburnett

6 NNW The
Village

Anadarko

3 E Devol

1 N Kadane
Corner
Lawton

8 N Apache
lowa Park

County
Eastern Kiowa, Northeast Tillman
Western Payne
Oklahoma
Logan
Logan
Eastern Logan, Western Payne, Southern
Logan
Eastern Canadian, Northwest Oklahoma,
Southern Logan
Payne
Payne

Northwest Grady, Eastern Caddo, Canadian
Oklahoma

Wichita, Southeast Tillman, Cotton
Eastern Canadian, Southern Logan,
Northwest Oklahoma, Western Payne
Payne

Logan

Caddo

Caddo

Wichita

Oklahoma

Comanche

Canadian, Northwest Oklahoma, Logan
Caddo

Cotton

Wichita

Comanche

Eastern Comanche

Caddo

Wichita

Eastern Logan, Payne

Eastern Caddo, Northern Grady
Central and Southern Oklahoma,
Western North Texas

Eastern Comanche, Northeast Cotton,

Western Stephens, Southwest Grady,
Southeast Caddo

Remarks

2 Blocks W of

Perkins/Lakeview

164th/Meridian

Highway 70



Time (CST)
1700-1730

1708
1710

1716
1717-1800

1721
1723
1727

1728-1815
1730
1737

1743-1830
1743

1748-1815
1749

1804-1845
1814
1815

1819-1845
1820
1824

1828-1915

1828-1915

1828
1841

1844
1845-1915
1850-1915

1850
1902
1905

1914-1945

Product Name
Severe Thunderstorm

1.00" Hail
0.88" Hail

1.75" Hail
Severe Thunderstorm

0.88" Hail
0.88" Hall
Severe Weather Statement

Severe Thunderstorm
Significant Weather Advisory
0.88" Hail

Severe Thunderstorm
Severe Weather Statement
Severe Thunderstorm

M60 MPH Gust

FTW - SVR

FTW - SVS

Area Weather Update

FTW - Tornado Warning
Significant Weather Advisory
0.88" Haill

Severe Thunderstorm

Severe Thunderstorm

FTW - SVS
Severe Weather Statement

FTW - SVS
Severe Thunderstorm
Tornado Warning

Tornado 5 Begins
0.75" Hail
1.00" Hail

Severe Thunderstorm

Location
Randlett
Duncan

Marlow

4 SW Stillwater
Duncan

3 E Tabler

Duncan

Duncan

Petersburg

2 W Tecumseh
4 SW Lone
Grove

County Remarks
Southern Cotton, Northeast Wichita,
Northwest Clay
Cotton
Stephens Camelback Road/HW 81
Bypass
Stephens
Grady, Stephens, Western Garvin,
Southwest McClain
Payne 80th/Country Club

Stephens

Stephens, Northwest Garvin,
Southwest McClain, Grady

Payne, Southeast Noble, Eastern Logan
Cleveland, Garvin, McClain

Grady

Cleveland, McClain, Northeast Grady
Payne, Southeast Noble

Eastern Wichita

Stephens

Northern Montague

Northern Montague

Southern Oklahoma

Northwest Montague

Jefferson, Love

Stephens

Eastern Cotton, Stephens, Southern Grady,
Western Garvin, Northwest Jefferson
Southeast Jefferson, Western Love,
Southwest Carter

North Central Montague

Southwest Carter, Southeast Jefferson,
Northwest Love

North Central Montague

Northern Clay, Western Jefferson
Western Love, Southwest Carter,
Southeast Jefferson

Extreme Southeast Jefferson
Pottawatomie

Carter

Cancelling Warning

HWY 9/Gaddy Rd.

Northeast Pottawatomie,



Time (CST)

1915-1945
1915
1920
1920
1920
1922

1926
1930
1931
1938-2015
1940
1946
1950
1950
1959
2000
2006-2030

2010-2100
2018

2026-2100
2030
2033

2039-2130
2040

2058-2130

2107
2108
2115
2119-2145
2121
2147

Product Name

Tornado Warning
1.00" Hail
2.75" Hall
1.00" Hall
T-Storm Damage
1.75" Hall

SVS - Tornado
Tornado 5 Continues
SVS - Tornado
Tornado Warning

M58 MPH Gust

Significant Weather Advisory

SVS - Tornado

1.00" Hall

SVS - Tornado
Tornado 5 Dissipates
Tornado Warning

Severe Thunderstorm
SVS - Tornado

Tornado Warning
M68 MPH Gust

SVS - Tornado
Severe Thunderstorm
1.25" Hail

Severe Thunderstorm

Tstorm Wind Damage
Tstorm Wind Damage
M64 MPH Gust

Severe Thunderstorm
Tstorm Wind Damage

Significant Weather Advisory

Location

1 N Wilson
Lone Grove

2 S Lone Grove
3 E Tecumseh
1 E Lone Grove

Lone Grove

7 WNW Ardmore

7 N Springer

5 SE Dougherty

6 SW Fittstown

4 S Thackerville

3 N Coalgate
Coalgate
1 W Atoka

2 ESE Wardville

County
Northwest Seminole
Carter, Northern Love
Carter
Carter Texaco Road
Carter

Pottawatomie HWY 9/270

Carter HWY 70 east of Keller

Road
Central Carter

Carter

Central Carter

Eastern Carter, Southern Murray

Carter

Love

Eastern Carter, Southern Murray
Murray [-35 at mm47
Eastern Carter, Southern Murray

Far Southeast Murray County

Eastern Murray, Northern Johnson,
Southwest Pontotoc

Eastern Love

Southern Pontotoc, Northwest Johnson,
Eastern Murray

Eastern Pontotoc, Western Coal
Pontotoc

Southeast Pontotoc, Western Coal
Eastern Johnston, Marshall

Love I-35 at mm1
Southern Hughes, Coal, Northern Atoka,
Eastern Pontotoc

Coal

Coal

Atoka

Northern Atoka

Atoka

Atoka, Bryan

Remarks



