February 10, 2009 NWS Norman Event and Product Chronology

Time (CST)	Product Name	Location	County	Remarks
1340-1430	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Caddo, Northern Grady,	
			Southern Canadian	
1344	0.75" Hail	2 W Cyril	Caddo	
1345	Significant Weather Advisory		Garfield, Grant, Kay, Noble	
1348	Significant Weather Advisory		Garfield, Kay, Kingfisher, Logan, Noble	
1353	Significant Weather Advisory		Comanche, Tillman	
1356-1445	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Tillman, Comanche	
1412	Significant Weather Advisory		Oklahoma	
1417-1445	Tornado Warning		Eastern Canadian, Western Oklahoma	
1 <i>4</i> 20	1.00" Hail	4 E Indiahoma	Comanche	
1422	1.75" Hail	Yukon	Canadian	
1422	2.50" Hail	2 W Yukon	Canadian	
1 <i>4</i> 25	2.75" Hail	Yukon	Canadian	
1426	SVS - Tornado		Western Oklahoma, Eastern Canadian	
1429-1515	Severe Thunderstorm		Canadian, Northern Grady	
1430	2.00" Hail	4 E Minco	Grady	Hail Covered the Ground
1435	SVS - Tornado		Northwest Oklahoma, Eastern Canadian	
1 4 35	1.50" Hail	11 W Edmond	Oklahoma	
1437-1515	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Kiowa, Eastern Washita, Caddo	
1437	Tornado 1 Develops	2 NNW War	Oklahoma	
		Acres		
1438	Tornado 1 Dissipates	2 NNW War	Oklahoma	
4.440	0.00#11.#	Acres	•	
1440	2.00" Hail	5 NE Yukon	Canadian	
1442	2.75" Hail	4 N Bethany	Oklahoma	
1443	Significant Weather Advisory		Kay, Logan, Noble, Payne	
1443	0.88" Hail	Yukon	Canadian	I-40 and Mustang Rd.
1444-1515	Tornado Warning		Northwest Oklahoma, Southern Logan	
1448	1st Reports of Damage	3 WSW Edmond	Oklahoma	149 - 156th/Penn
1450	1.00" Hail	4 NW Edmond	Oklahoma	
1451	SVS - Tornado		Northwest Oklahoma, Southern Logan	
1453	Area Weather Update		Northern, Central, and Southern Oklahoma, Western North Texas	
1453	Tornado 2 Develops	3 WNW Edmond	Oklahoma	192nd/Western Avenue
1455	1.25" Hail	3 WNW Apache	Caddo	
1456-1545	Severe Thunderstorm		Canadian, Western Oklahoma, Kingfisher, Western Logan	
1457	1.75" Hail	Indiahoma	Comanche	
1459	SVS - Tornado		Northern Oklahoma, Southern Logan	

Time (CST)	Product Name	Location	County	Remarks
1500	1.75" Hail	Yukon	Canadian	
1501	SVS - Tornado		Northern Oklahoma, Southern Logan	
1503	1.25" Haill	3 NW Lake Hefner	Oklahoma	N Council/113th St.
1504	SVS - Tornado		Northern Oklahoma, Southern Logan	
1505	Tornado 2 Dissipates	5 N Edmond	Logan	
1508-1545	Tornado Warning		Eastern Canadian, Western Oklahoma	
1509	Significant Weather Advisory		Archer, Baylor, Wichita, Wilbarger	
1510-1600	Severe Thunderstorm		Comanche, Southwest Caddo, Eastern Kiowa	
1513-1545	Tornado Warning		Eastern Logan, Southwest Payne	
1516-1600	Severe Thunderstorm		Caddo, Southwest Canadian	
1516	SVS - Tornado		Northwest Oklahoma, Eastern Canadian	
1520	2.00" Hail	Anadarko	Caddo	
1522	1.00" Hail	Anadarko	Caddo	
1523	SVS - Tornado		Southwest Payne, Central Logan	
1524	Tornado 3 Develops	2 WNW Meridian	Logan	
1525	SVS - Tornado		Northwest Oklahoma	
1526	Tornado 3 Dissipates	2 NNE Meridian	Logan	
1528	Severe Weather Statement		Caddo, Southwest Canadian	
1532-1615	Severe Thunderstorm		Northeast Baylor, Southeast Wilbarger,	
			Northwest Archer, Wichita	
1532-1600	Tornado Warning		Eastern Canadian	
1535	Tornado 4 Develops	5 E Langston	Logan	
1535	1.75" Hail	Edmond	Oklahoma	Santa Fe/Covell
1535	0.88" Hail	2 N Langston	Logan	
1536	SVS - Tornado		Northern Oklahoma	
1538	SVS - Tornado		Southwest Payne, Eastern Logan	
1541	1.75" Hail	7 NNW Dundee	Archer	
1543-1600	Severe Thunderstorm		Logan	
1544-1630	Severe Thunderstorm		Canadian, Eastern Caddo, Northwest Grady	
1544	1.00" Hail	Gracemont	Caddo	
1545-1615	Tornado Warning		Payne	
1550	SVS - Tornado		Eastern Canadian	
1550	2.75" Hail	10 S Guthrie	Logan	
1551	Severe Weather Statement		Northeast Baylor, Southeast Wilbarger, Northwest Archer, Wichita	
1553	2.75" Hail	Guthrie	Logan	
1555	1.75" Hail	Coyle	Logan	
1559-1645	Severe Thunderstorm	-	Western Comanche, Southwest Caddo,	

Time (CST)	Product Name	Location	County	Remarks
4000	OVO. Tamada		Eastern Kiowa, Northeast Tillman	
1600	SVS - Tornado	C N Dathami	Western Payne	
1600	1.00" Hail	6 N Bethany	Oklahoma	
1600	1.50" Hail	Coyle	Logan	
1600	1.75" Hail	3 SSE Seward	Logan	
1601-1645	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Logan, Western Payne, Southern Logan	
1603-1630	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Canadian, Northwest Oklahoma, Southern Logan	
1605	Tornado 4 Dissipates	3 SW Stillwater	Payne	
1605	1.75" Hail	Stillwater	Payne	2 Blocks W of Perkins/Lakeview
1609	Severe Weather Statement		Northwest Grady, Eastern Caddo, Canadian	
1610	1.75" Hail	5 NNW The Village	Oklahoma	164th/Meridian
1612-1700	Severe Thunderstorm	Villago	Wichita, Southeast Tillman, Cotton	
1616-1915	Urban and Small Creek Flood		Eastern Canadian, Southern Logan,	
			Northwest Oklahoma, Western Payne	
1620-1700	Severe Thunderstorm		Payne	
1620	Tstorm Wind Damage	5 WNW Perkins	Logan	
1620	0.88" Hail	Cogar	Caddo	
1625	2.00" Hail	Anadarko	Caddo	
1625	0.88" Hail	Burkburnett	Wichita	
1625	1.25" Haill	6 NNW The Village	Oklahoma	
1626-1700	Severe Thunderstorm	3 3	Comanche	
1629-1730	Severe Thunderstorm		Canadian, Northwest Oklahoma, Logan	
1629	0.88" Hail	Anadarko	Caddo	
1630	1.25" Haill	3 E Devol	Cotton	Highway 70
1632	0.75" Hail	1 N Kadane Corner	Wichita	
1636	0.88" Hail	Lawton	Comanche	
1643	Severe Weather Statement		Eastern Comanche	
1645	1.00" Hail	8 N Apache	Caddo	
1646	0.88" Hail	lowa Park	Wichita	
1647-1730	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Logan, Payne	
1650-1730	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Caddo, Northern Grady	
1654	Area Weather Update		Central and Southern Oklahoma, Western North Texas	
1655-1730	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Comanche, Northeast Cotton, Western Stephens, Southwest Grady, Southeast Caddo	

Time (CST)	Product Name	Location	County	Remarks
1700-1730	Severe Thunderstorm		Southern Cotton, Northeast Wichita,	
			Northwest Clay	
1708	1.00" Hail	Randlett	Cotton	
1710	0.88" Hail	Duncan	Stephens	Camelback Road/HW 81 Bypass
1716	1.75" Hail	Marlow	Stephens	
1717-1800	Severe Thunderstorm		Grady, Stephens, Western Garvin,	
			Southwest McClain	
1721	0.88" Hail	4 SW Stillwater	Payne	80th/Country Club
1723	0.88" Hail	Duncan	Stephens	
1727	Severe Weather Statement		Stephens, Northwest Garvin,	
			Southwest McClain, Grady	
1728-1815	Severe Thunderstorm		Payne, Southeast Noble, Eastern Logan	
1730	Significant Weather Advisory		Cleveland, Garvin, McClain	
1737	0.88" Hail	3 E Tabler	Grady	
1743-1830	Severe Thunderstorm		Cleveland, McClain, Northeast Grady	
1743	Severe Weather Statement		Payne, Southeast Noble	
1748-1815	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Wichita	
1749	M60 MPH Gust	Duncan	Stephens	
1804-1845	FTW - SVR		Northern Montague	
1814	FTW - SVS		Northern Montague	
1815	Area Weather Update		Southern Oklahoma	
1819-1845	FTW - Tornado Warning		Northwest Montague	
1820	Significant Weather Advisory		Jefferson, Love	
1824	0.88" Hail	Duncan	Stephens	
1828-1915	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Cotton, Stephens, Southern Grady,	
			Western Garvin, Northwest Jefferson	
1828-1915	Severe Thunderstorm		Southeast Jefferson, Western Love,	
			Southwest Carter	
1828	FTW - SVS		North Central Montague	
1841	Severe Weather Statement		Southwest Carter, Southeast Jefferson,	
			Northwest Love	
1844	FTW - SVS		North Central Montague	Cancelling Warning
1845-1915	Severe Thunderstorm		Northern Clay, Western Jefferson	
1850-1915	Tornado Warning		Western Love, Southwest Carter,	
			Southeast Jefferson	
1850	Tornado 5 Begins	Petersburg	Extreme Southeast Jefferson	
1902	0.75" Hail	2 W Tecumseh	Pottawatomie	HWY 9/Gaddy Rd.
1905	1.00" Hail	4 SW Lone Grove	Carter	-
1914-1945	Severe Thunderstorm		Northeast Pottawatomie,	

Time (CST)	Product Name	Location	County	Remarks
			Northwest Seminole	
1915-1945	Tornado Warning		Carter, Northern Love	
1915	1.00" Hail	1 N Wilson	Carter	
1920	2.75" Hail	Lone Grove	Carter	Texaco Road
1920	1.00" Hail	2 S Lone Grove	Carter	
1920	T-Storm Damage	3 E Tecumseh	Pottawatomie	HWY 9/270
1922	1.75" Hail	1 E Lone Grove	Carter	HWY 70 east of Keller Road
1926	SVS - Tornado		Central Carter	
1930	Tornado 5 Continues	Lone Grove	Carter	
1931	SVS - Tornado		Central Carter	
1938-2015	Tornado Warning		Eastern Carter, Southern Murray	
1940	M58 MPH Gust	7 WNW Ardmore	Carter	
1946	Significant Weather Advisory		Love	
1950	SVS - Tornado		Eastern Carter, Southern Murray	
1950	1.00" Hail	7 N Springer	Murray	I-35 at mm47
1959	SVS - Tornado		Eastern Carter, Southern Murray	
2000	Tornado 5 Dissipates	5 SE Dougherty	Far Southeast Murray County	
2006-2030	Tornado Warning		Eastern Murray, Northern Johnson,	
			Southwest Pontotoc	
2010-2100	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Love	
2018	SVS - Tornado		Southern Pontotoc, Northwest Johnson,	
			Eastern Murray	
2026-2100	Tornado Warning		Eastern Pontotoc, Western Coal	
2030	M68 MPH Gust	6 SW Fittstown	Pontotoc	
2033	SVS - Tornado		Southeast Pontotoc, Western Coal	
2039-2130	Severe Thunderstorm		Eastern Johnston, Marshall	
2040	1.25" Hail	4 S Thackerville	Love	I-35 at mm1
2058-2130	Severe Thunderstorm		Southern Hughes, Coal, Northern Atoka,	
		- .	Eastern Pontotoc	
2107	Tstorm Wind Damage	3 N Coalgate	Coal	
2108	Tstorm Wind Damage	Coalgate	Coal	
2115	M64 MPH Gust	1 W Atoka	Atoka	
2119-2145	Severe Thunderstorm		Northern Atoka	
2121	Tstorm Wind Damage	2 ESE Wardville	Atoka	
2147	Significant Weather Advisory		Atoka, Bryan	